Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TBAC Investment Trust		102/12/2008	a Pennsylvania business trust: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank
Street Address:	75 E. TRIMBLE ROAD
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	Texas Banking Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1105460	AMITY
Registration Number:	1708196	AMITY CLASSIC
Registration Number:	0110105	AMITY
Registration Number:	2686096	AMITY LIFESTYLE ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	2049808	CANTERBURY
Registration Number:	0674224	CANTERBURY
Registration Number:	0911958	CANTERBURY
Registration Number:	0998500	CANTERBURY
Registration Number:	0791884	
Registration Number:	3291402	ACE BY CANTERBURY
Registration Number:	1118634	ROLFS
Registration Number:	2032901	ROLFS
Registration Number:	2777432	ROLFS
Registration Number:	604067	ROLFS

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0990

HU HU

900104709

Registration Number:	2782299	NECESSITIES BY ROLFS
Registration Number:	2956784	ROLFS RESERVE
Registration Number:	3066421	ROLFS RESERVE
Registration Number:	3333160	ROLFS WEEKENDER
Serial Number:	76662158	ACE BY CANTERBURY
Serial Number:	77064348	AMERICAN CLASSICS BY ROLFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-963-6420

Email: schultz@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin A. Hermann
Address Line 1: 150 W. Jefferson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126593-71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin A. Hermann
Signature:	/kristinahermann/
Date:	04/22/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=TBAC#page1.tif source=TBAC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0991

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, TBAC Investment Trust, a Pennsylvania business trust ("Grantor") grants to Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association ("Secured Party"), a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following whether existing now or later or in which Grantor now has or later acquires an interest, and wherever the same may be located ("Trademark Collateral"):

- 1. All rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- 2. All proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Trademarks and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Trademarks. For these purposes, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is received or receivable when any Trademarks or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantor has granted the security interest and lien under this instrument pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated February 12, 2008 (as amended and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") made by Grantor and other parties thereto for the purposes of security as provided in the Security Agreement. Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights, privileges and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest and lien in the Trademark Collateral granted in this instrument are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated in this instrument by this reference.

Grantor has executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of February 12, 2008.

Principal Place of Business:

690 E. Lamar, Suite 200 Arlington, Texas 76011

By: Mail Markey

Name: Craig Macke

Its: Vice President

DELIB:2946786,2\126593-00071

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0992

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Date	Number
Amity & Design	11/07/78	1105460
Amity Classic	08/18/92	1708196
Amity & Thick Line Design	05/02/30	0110105
Amity Lifestyle Accessories	02/11/03	2686096
Canterbury	04/01/97	2049808
Canterbury	02/17/59	0674224
Canterbury	06/08/71	0911958
Canterbury & Design	11/19/74	0998500
Canterbury & Design	06/29/65	0791884
Ace by Canterbury & Design	N/A	76662158 (Application)
Ace by Canterbury & Design	09/11/07	3291402
Rolfs	05/22/79	1118634
Rolfs	01/21/97	2032901
Rolfs	10/28/03	2777432
Rolfs	04/05/55	604067
Necessities by Rolfs	11/11/03	2782299
Rolfs Reserve	05/31/05	2956784
Rolfs Reserve	03/07/06	3066421
American Classics by Rolfs	N/A	77064348 (Application)
Rolfs Weekender	11/13/07	3333160

DELIB:2946786.2\126593-00071

RECORDED: 04/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0993